MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUMIM No. 22-067

SUBJECT: Reporting The Conclusion Of Contract For BID Number
19-081B with D & S Road Services, For Crack Sealing
Services Project.

AGENDA OF: April 5, 2022

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

APPROVED BY MIKE BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER:A_JJXﬁJE;————e»

Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks

Digitally signed by Cole Branham

Originator CA / CB Cole Branham'ae 20250302 1705170500

Digtady signed by Alex Senta
O EsAlex Senta @matsugov us, CN=Alex Senta,

Project Management A e g ek S
Division Manager Alex Se nta E’-ﬁ?ﬁﬁ"mouxnaa%li'"'%c':'

=us
Date: 2022 03 07 16:10 07-0900

Date: 2022.03.08 14:08:31 -09'00°

Public Works Director T%!try Dol

a n Digitally signed by Terry Dolan

Purchasing Officer C:_lr////

Fingnceé Director (*
W 4}1@\ {
Borough Attorney ¥V

Borough Clerk :
ATTACHMENT (S) : None .

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 19-081B,
for 2019 Crack Sealing Services.

The MSB entered into a contract with D&S Road Services on May 13,
2019 for Bid Solicitation 19-081B, Provide Crack Sealing Services,
for multiple service areas. The original contract amount of
$1,438,770 was approved through Assembly Action AM 19-033
presented on May 7, 2019.

The project required three (3) change orders totaling $875,090.00
for a revised total final contract amount of 1,558,614. The change
orders extended the contract’s completion dates, and added
additional paving services in option year two.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 22-067




